 Series 70S  Rubber Seated
Short Neck
Series Size Body Disc Pressure Shaft Shaft Type Seat Operator
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
How to Order Part Numbering System
 1  Style
70 S  Wafer
Example: 4” CI Wafer (Short Neck) EPDM Seat
   316 SS Disc 200psi Handle
   416 SS Shaft “D”
Series  Size  Trim
   70S  0400  SF4DE1
Doc # 70S022416
 4  Disc
D
A
N
S
K
H
M
Electroless Nickel Plated DI
Aluminum Bronze
Nylon 11 Coated Ductile Iron
316 Stainless Steel
PVDF “Kynar”
Haylar
316 SS Mirror Polished
 2  Valve Size
0100
0150
0200
0250
0300
0400
0500
0600
1”
1.5”
2”
2.5”
3”
4”
5”
6”
0800
1000
1200
1400
1600
1800
2000
2400
8”
10”
12”
14”
16”
18”
20”
24”
     8  Seat
E
G
B
W
V
S
H
R
EPDM
White EPDM
Buna N
White Buna N
FKM / Viton
Silicon
Hypalon
Red Rubber
      7  Shaft Type
I
K
W
Type “ISO”
Keystone
Weco
      6  Shaft
3
4
316 Stainless Steel
416 Stainless Steel
     9 Operator
O
1
2
3
4
X
Bare Shaft
Handle Operator
Gear Operator
Pneumatic Actuator
Electric Actuator
Special
 3  Body
1
2
4
Cast Iron (Short Neck)
Ductile Iron (Short Neck)
316 Stainless Steel
 5  Pressure
U
F
M
50 psi Undercut
200 psi Full Cut
285 psi Max Cut
Series 70S